RESOLUTION NO. _4113

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING CITY MANAGER PRO TEMS

BE IT RESOLVED that in the absence or inability of City Manager Steve Bryant to perform the duties of city manager, the Albany City Council authorizes the following individuals to assume the position of City Manager Pro Tem in the order listed:

Ken Thompson, Assistant City Manager/Administrative Services Director
Floyd Collins, Public Works Director
Pat Merina, Police Chief
Helen Burns Sharp, Community Development Director

Sarley Maran

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 3348 is hereby repealed.

DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF MAY 1999.

ATTECT.

F:\DATA\WPDATA\CMER\WP61\RES\City Manager Pro Tem Resolution.doc